
The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

Ladies SuperG Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KIM Jin Hae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     OSHIGIRI Takashi JPN Olympic Course 2

Assistant Referee MARUYAMA Kohe JPN START               1385.0 m
Chief of Race YOKOKAWA Kazuhiko JPN FINISH              880.0 m

VERTICALDROP    505.0 m
LENGTH              1643.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№ 8825/02/08

1st Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter OKADA Tsubasa JPN
Forerunners -A- WATANABE Takuya JPN Forerunners -A- MATSUMOTO Isato JPN

            -B- KOBAYASHI Yukio JPN             -B- NAKAMURA Kodai JPN
            -C- NAKAMURA Kodai JPN             -C- NAKAMURA Chika JPN
            -D- NAKAMURA Chika JPN             -D- NATSUNE Kenji JPN
            -E- NATSUME Kenji JPN

Number of gate 40(33)
Start time 08:55
Weather Fine
Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 6.0 / - 4.0

F:1060
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time Point
1 3 306096 HOSHI Mizue 85 JPN  1:13.20 0.00
2 6 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 86 JPN  1:13.49 4.20
3 5 307255 ISHIKAWA Haruna 94 JPN  1:14.14 13.61
4 7 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 93 JPN  1:14.29 15.78
5 9 307009 HASUMI Konatsu 92 JPN  1:14.42 17.67
6 11 307493 ANDO Asa 96 JPN  1:14.58 19.98
7 2 306493 KANEKO Misato 88 JPN  1:14.70 21.72
8 4 306987 OKAMOTO Noe 92 JPN  1:14.87 24.18
9 14 306674 TORIYABE Kie 89 JPN  1:14.97 25.63

10 18 306959 ATOMURA Akane 92 JPN  1:15.18 28.67
11 13 306849 OKUBO Yumi 91 JPN  1:15.56 34.17
12 29 306798 TAKEUCHI Rumi 90 JPN  1:15.60 34.75
13 12 306847 NIISATO Shoko 91 JPN  1:15.77 37.22
14 21 306888 HATANO Mayumi 91 JPN  1:15.93 39.53
15 8 307221 YOSHIHARA Mako 94 JPN  1:16.10 41.99
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time Point
16 15 306702 CHIBA Aoi 90 JPN  1:16.17 43.01
17 17 307386 DENDA Kayo 95 JPN  1:16.49 47.64
18 24 306885 GOTO Yuko 91 JPN  1:16.64 49.81
19 23 307283 YAMAGUCHI Natsumi 94 JPN  1:16.86 53.00
20 33 307218 SARASHINA Kurumi 94 JPN  1:16.93 54.01
21 39 307311 INOUE Ranna 94 JPN  1:16.94 54.16
22 10 306832 HIRAYAMA Agasa 91 JPN  1:17.00 55.03
23 31 305944 KIYOSAWA Emiko 83 JPN  1:17.07 56.04
23 16 307034 SANOMA Miki 92 JPN  1:17.07 56.04
25 46 307427 OGAWA Sayaka 95 JPN  1:17.17 57.49
26 25 307035 SEKIGUCHI Rei 92 JPN  1:17.44 61.40
27 36 307222 MOTIZUKI Erina 94 JPN  1:17.55 62.99
28 27 306835 ITOH Saki 91 JPN  1:17.61 63.86
29 30 306965 IDE Natsuki 92 JPN  1:17.73 65.60
30 1 306922 SAWABE Aya 91 JPN  1:17.77 66.18
31 47 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri 95 JPN  1:17.81 66.76
32 22 306845 MIYAKI Erika 91 JPN  1:18.33 74.29
33 38 307220 YAMAKITA Yuuki 94 JPN  1:18.43 75.73
34 59 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN  1:18.44 75.88
35 28 307170 ISHIGURI Yu 93 JPN  1:18.58 77.91
36 19 307219 SEKIGUCHI Rui 94 JPN  1:18.77 80.66
37 53 307438 NIIYAMA Nagisa 95 JPN  1:18.99 83.84
38 37 307233 MIYAKI Arisa 94 JPN  1:19.01 84.13
39 41 307236 NEMOTO Fuuka 94 JPN  1:19.02 84.28
40 20 306833 ISHII Risa 91 JPN  1:19.13 85.87
41 60 307379 HARADA Haruka 95 JPN  1:19.16 86.31
42 32 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi 94 JPN  1:19.27 87.90
43 26 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN  1:19.59 92.53
44 42 307256 SATO Miyo 94 JPN  1:19.98 98.18
45 40 307228 YAMAZAKI Nonoka 94 JPN  1:20.07 99.48
46 55 307482 SUZUKI Fuyuko 96 JPN  1:20.16 100.79
47 35 307289 SHINOHE Chika 94 JPN  1:20.45 104.99
48 56 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN  1:20.52 106.00
49 54 307498 ONO Momoka 96 JPN  1:20.95 112.23
50 45 307227 ITO Kaede 94 JPN  1:20.96 112.37
51 48 307397 SODEBAYASHI Rui 95 JPN  1:20.97 112.52
52 52 307387 IWABUCHI Nozomi 95 JPN  1:21.43 119.18
53 49 307368 ASAMIZU Hiroka 95 JPN  1:21.44 119.32
54 43 307273 NAKADANI Mitsuki 94 JPN  1:21.73 123.52
55 34 307193 SASAKI Miyuu 93 JPN  1:21.96 126.85
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat Time Point
56 57 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN  1:23.81 153.64
57 50 307398 UWANO Koharu 95 JPN  1:25.27 174.78

0 Did Not Start  

Did Not Finish 
-1 44 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu 94 JPN
-2 51 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi 95 JPN
-3 58 306973 KONDA Mana 92 JPN

0 Disqualified   

TD                   KIM Jin Hae           #877       ______________________________
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 3 306096 HOSHI Mizue  1:13.20 78.86 78.86 0.00

2 6 306249 HASEGAWA Emi  1:13.49 109.12 109.12 4.20

3 5 307255 ISHIKAWA Haruna  1:14.14 105.32 105.32 13.61

4 7 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:14.29 113.66 - -

5 9 307009 HASUMI Konatsu  1:14.42 128.66 - -

6 11 307493 ANDO Asa  1:14.58 145.25 - -

7 2 306493 KANEKO Misato  1:14.70 74.80 74.80 21.72

8 4 306987 OKAMOTO Noe  1:14.87 85.65 85.65 24.18

9 14 306674 TORIYABE Kie  1:14.97 157.17 - -

10 18 306959 ATOMURA Akane  1:15.18 175.10 - -

The best 5 at start

29 30 306965 IDE Natsuki  1:17.73 70.58

7 2 306493 KANEKO Misato  1:14.70 74.80

1 3 306096 HOSHI Mizue  1:13.20 78.86

8 4 306987 OKAMOTO Noe  1:14.87 85.65

13 12 306847 NIISATO Shoko  1:15.77 98.04

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 407.93
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 453.75
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 63.71

Calculated penalty

(A) 453.75 + (B) 407.93 - (C) 63.71 = 797.97 : 10 = 79.80

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 0.00

(Minimum 6.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 79.80

TD                   KIM Jin Hae           #877       ______________________________
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

女子スーパーＧ 成績表(日本人のみ)
Jury Technical Data
TD          KIM Jin Hae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     OSHIGIRI Takashi JPN Olympic Course 2

Assistant Referee MARUYAMA Kohe JPN START               1385.0 m
Chief of Race YOKOKAWA Kazuhiko JPN FINISH              880.0 m

VERTICALDROP    505.0 m
LENGTH              1643.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№ 8825/02/08

1st Run.
Course setter AIHARA Hiroyuki JPN Course setter OKADA Tsubasa JPN
Forerunners -A- WATANABE Takuya JPN Forerunners -A- MATSUMOTO Isato JPN

            -B- KOBAYASHI Yukio JPN             -B- NAKAMURA Kodai JPN
            -C- NAKAMURA Kodai JPN             -C- NAKAMURA Chika JPN
            -D- NAKAMURA Chika JPN             -D- NATSUNE Kenji JPN
            -E- NATSUME Kenji JPN

Number of gate 40(33)
Start time 08:55
Weather Fine
Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 6.0 / - 4.0

F:1060
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 時間 ポイント

1 3 03005536 星 瑞枝 新潟 湯之谷SC  1:13.20 0.00
2 6 03005782 長谷川 絵美 福岡 ｻﾝﾐﾘｵﾝSC  1:13.49 4.20
3 5 03005136 石川 晴菜 北海道 北照高校  1:14.14 13.61
4 7 03004866 川浦 あすか 長野 文化学園長野高校  1:14.29 15.78
5 9 03004892 蓮見 小奈津 学連 東海大学  1:14.42 17.67
6 11 03007510 安藤 麻 北海道 東陽中学校  1:14.58 19.98
7 2 03005590 金子 未里 秋田 秋田いすゞ自動車株式  1:14.70 21.72
8 4 03004100 岡本 乃絵 学連 東海大学  1:14.87 24.18
9 14 03004280 鳥谷部 貴絵 学連 岩手大学  1:14.97 25.63

10 18 03004238 後村 茜 学連 大東文化大学  1:15.18 28.67
11 13 03004260 大久保 有美 新潟 ﾁｰﾑJWSC  1:15.56 34.17
12 29 03005253 竹内 瑠美 学連 日本大学  1:15.60 34.75
13 12 03004314 新里 尚子 学連 東海大学  1:15.77 37.22
14 21 03004903 波多野 真弓 学連 早稲田大学  1:15.93 39.53
15 8 03004180 吉原 眞子 北海道 双葉高校  1:16.10 41.99
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 時間 ポイント

16 15 03004120 千葉 あおい 学連 日本大学  1:16.17 43.01
17 17 03006302 傳田 佳代 長野 飯山高校  1:16.49 47.64
18 24 03004901 後藤 悠子 学連 早稲田大学  1:16.64 49.81
19 23 03004209 山口 夏未 北海道 北海学園札幌高校  1:16.86 53.00
20 33 03004150 更科 紅瑠美 北海道 北照高校  1:16.93 54.01
21 39 03004987 井上 藍菜 新潟 開志JWSC  1:16.94 54.16
22 10 03004078 平山 あがさ 学連 東海大学  1:17.00 55.03
23 31 03004969 清澤 恵美子 新潟 ﾁｰﾑｸﾚﾌﾞ  1:17.07 56.04
23 16 03004834 佐野間 美樹 学連 日本女子体育大学  1:17.07 56.04
25 46 03007143 小川 彩也香 北海道 札幌第一高校  1:17.17 57.49
26 25 03004854 関口 玲 学連 大東文化大学  1:17.44 61.40
27 36 03004208 望月 絵里菜 北海道 双葉高校  1:17.55 62.99
28 27 03004726 伊東 沙樹 学連 日本女子体育大学  1:17.61 63.86
29 30 03004145 井出 菜月 学連 法政大学  1:17.73 65.60
30 1 03004622 澤部 彩 学連 日本体育大学  1:17.77 66.18
31 47 03005262 二俣 友里 岐阜 飛騨高山  1:17.81 66.76
32 22 03004658 宮木 恵理香 学連 大東文化大学  1:18.33 74.29
33 38 03004179 山北 優希 北海道 札幌第一高校  1:18.43 75.73
34 59 03006301 中澤 真緒 長野 佐久長聖高校  1:18.44 75.88
35 28 03004044 石栗 優 北海道 双葉高校  1:18.58 77.91
36 19 03004165 関口 留依 北海道 駒澤大学附属岩見沢  1:18.77 80.66
37 53 03007154 新山 凪沙 北海道 双葉高校  1:18.99 83.84
38 37 03004669 宮木 亜理紗 埼玉 本庄東高  1:19.01 84.13
39 41 03004765 根本 風花 長野 飯山高校  1:19.02 84.28
40 20 03004040 石井 理紗 学連 立命館大学  1:19.13 85.87
41 60 03005963 原田 遥花 長野 飯山北高校  1:19.16 86.31
42 32 03004955 切久保 香澄 長野 白馬高校  1:19.27 87.90
43 26 03004902 田口 藍 長野 白馬高校  1:19.59 92.53
44 42 03005234 佐藤 三代 岐阜 飛騨高山  1:19.98 98.18
45 40 03004291 山崎 野乃花 岩手 盛岡南高校  1:20.07 99.48
46 55 03006303 鈴木 芙祐子 長野 上田千曲高校  1:20.16 100.79
47 35 03004257 四戸 知佳 青森 柴田女子高校  1:20.45 104.99
48 56 03008480 野々山 颯絵 長野 白馬中学校  1:20.52 106.00
49 54 03008640 小野 桃夏 北海道 士別中学校  1:20.95 112.23
50 45 03004289 伊藤 楓 岩手 盛岡第一高校  1:20.96 112.37
51 48 03006779 袖林 瑠依 岩手 盛岡中央高校  1:20.97 112.52
52 52 03006304 岩渕 希実 長野 飯山高校  1:21.43 119.18
53 49 03005901 浅水 洸佳 岩手 平舘高校  1:21.44 119.32
54 43 03005260 中谷 美月 岐阜 飛騨高山  1:21.73 123.52
55 34 03004304 佐々木 美友 岩手 不来方高校  1:21.96 126.85
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 時間 ポイント

56 57 03008477 切久保 美織 長野 白馬中学校  1:23.81 153.64
57 50 03006780 上野 小春 岩手 盛岡中央高校  1:25.27 174.78

0 Did Not Start  

Did Not Finish 
-1 44 03004978 髙橋 知寿 新潟 開志JWSC
-2 51 03006085 平川 成美 長野 白馬高校

-3 58 03004970 近田 眞奈 新潟 ﾁｰﾑJWSC

0 Disqualified   
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The 90th All Japan Ski Championships(Alpine/Super G) 

FIS Far East Cup(Alpine/Super Combined) 

SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 3 03005536 星 瑞枝  1:13.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 6 03005782 長谷川 絵美  1:13.49 2.00 2.00 4.20

3 5 03005136 石川 晴菜  1:14.14 18.87 18.87 13.61

4 7 03004866 川浦 あすか  1:14.29 12.52 12.52 15.78

5 9 03004892 蓮見 小奈津  1:14.42 22.25 - -

6 11 03007510 安藤 麻  1:14.58 131.56 - -

7 2 03005590 金子 未里  1:14.70 26.19 - -

8 4 03004100 岡本 乃絵  1:14.87 9.10 9.10 24.18

9 14 03004280 鳥谷部 貴絵  1:14.97 48.55 - -

10 18 03004238 後村 茜  1:15.18 80.51 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

1 3 03005536 星 瑞枝  1:13.20 0.00

2 6 03005782 長谷川 絵美  1:13.49 2.00

23 31 03004969 清澤 恵美子  1:17.07 2.00

8 4 03004100 岡本 乃絵  1:14.87 9.10

13 12 03004314 新里 尚子  1:15.77 11.21

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 24.31
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 42.49
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 57.77

計算ペナルティー

(A) 42.49 + (B) 24.31 - (C) 57.77 = 9.03 : 10 = 0.90

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 0.00
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